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The Punjab Kitchen Ltd

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product:

Level 6 Soft and Bite-sized Savoury Beef
(with Parsley Potato, Bubble & Squeak)

Issue No. & By: 8/AH

Reason for Issue: Issue Date: 28.06.19
Updated

Code: SOFT22
Simply Puree Ltd

Pack Size: 380g / Indi
Portion Size: 380g

Case: 12 per case

Description:

Savoury minced beef served with Parsley potatoes and bubble and Squeak

Ingredients:

Water, Beef (19%), Potato (12%), Broccoli, Onion, #MILK#, Cream (#MILK#), Carrot (4%), Swede
(1%), Modified Starch, Potato (potato, paim oil, glucose syrup, #MILK# protein, palm oil, whey
{(HMILK#), acid casein (#MILK#), sodium carbonate, disodium phosphate, #EGGH, salt, flavour {whey
{(HMILK#), butter (#MILK#), maltodextrin, salt, thickener (guar gum), annatto, turmeric)}, Butter Qil
{Vegetable Qil [rape, Palm), Salt, Emulsifier: E322, Flavouring: Butter Oil (#MILK#), Colour: E160a),
Bechamel (Whey (#MILK#), Skimmed #MILK#, Vegetable Oils {Palm, Fully Hydrogenated Coconut),
Madified Starch, Salt, Firming Agent {Disodium Phosphate, Tetrasodium Diphosphate, Calcium
Sulphate), Gelling Agent (Sodium Alginate), Sugar, Spices {Pepper, Nutmeg), Colour; Beta Carotene},
Tomato, Rapeseed Oil, Herb And Spice, Salt, Gravy Browning { Water, Colour: E150c, Salt), Gravy
{Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Onion, Palm Oil, Colour: E150c, Whey (#MILK#), Hydrolysed Vegetable
Protein [#SOYA# Protein, Maize Protein], Black Pepper), #MUSTARDH.

Allergy Advice

For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

May also contain nuts, sesame and celery,

Quality Standards:

Organoleptic: (when handled in accordance with recommended instructions)
Appearance / Cotour: Brown meal with creamy potatoes and cream veg
Flavour: Savoury beef flavour
Texture: Level 6 Soft and Bite-sized Dysphagia Diet
Microbial Standard: TVC, target below 10°, maximum acceptable 10°
Microbial standards available for Coliforms, Salmonella, Staphylococcus Aureus and Listeria
Metal Detection: Fe 2.0 mm, Non Fe 2.5 mm, 55 4.5 mm

Nutritional Data:

NUTRITION INFORMATION per 100g 380g SERVING
ENERGY (kJ) 364 1382

ENERGY (kcal) 87 330

FAT (qg) 4.5 17

of which SATURATES (g) 2.2 8.3
CARBOHYDRATE (g) 5.6 21

of which SUGARS (g) 1.4 5.2

PROTEIN (g) 5.6 21

SALT (q) 0.28 1.1

Packaging:

Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled
Outer Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled

Storage:

Store at =18 ° C or colder in a clean environment

Shelf Life, 15 months from manufacture

Do not stack more than 6 cases high on a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more than two high
and always store inside a container / box. Handle with care as C-pet meal containers become fragile at low
temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandled.

Delivery:

Deliver at temperature of —18 ° C or colder

Preparation:

Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product label. Remember these are guidelines
only.

HEAT FROM FROZEN

Microwave: Heat at 700w for 8- minutes

Conventional Oven: Place in a pre-heated oven, 150 °C for 35-40 minutes.

HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OF MINIMUM +75 °C

Once heated, do not re heat.

Name:

Position: Signature / Date:
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The Punjab Kitchen Ltd

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product:

Level 6 Soft and Bite-sized Lamb Casserole (Gluten Free)

{(with Minted Potato, Mushy Peas)

Issue No. & By: 8/AH

Reason for Issue: issue Date: 28.06.19
Update

Code: SOFT23
Simply Puree Ltd

Pack Size: 380g / Indi Case: 12 per case
Portion Size : 380g

Description:

Savoury lamb, carrots and onions in gravy served with minted potato and mushy peas

ingredients:

Mushy Peas {26%) (Rehydrated Processed Peas, Water, Sugar, Salt, Natural Colours: Carotene,
Chlorophyllin), Lamb (18%), Water, Potato (11%), #MILK#, Carrot (4%), Onion, Cream ($MILK#),
Modified Starch, Bechamel (Whey (#MILK#), Skimmed #MILK#, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Fully
Hydrogenated Coconut), Modified Starch, Salt, Firming Agent (Disodium Phosphate, Tetrasodium
Diphosphate, Calcium Sulphate), Gelling Agent {Sodium Alginate), Sugar, Spices (Pepper, Nutmeg),
Colour: Beta Carotene), Tomato, Butter Oil {Vegetable Qil [rape, Palm], Salt, Emulsifier: 322,
Flavouring: Butter Oil (#MILK#), Colour: E160a), Mint Sauce (mint, spirit vinegar, water, salt, acetic
acid, colour: copper chlorophyll), Salt, Gravy {Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Onion, Palm 0il, Colour:
E150c, Whey (#MILK#), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein [#SOYA# Protein, Maize Protein], Black
Pepper), Gravy Browning { Water, Colour: £150c, Salt ), Herb And Spice.

Allergy Advice

For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

May also contain nuts, sesame, celery, mustard and egg

Quality Standards:

Organoleptic: (when handled in accordance with recommended instructions)
Appearance / Colour: Brown meal with cream potatoes and green veg
Flavour: Savoury lamb flavour
Texture: Level 6 Soft and Bite-sized Dysphagia Diet
Microbial Standard: TVC, target below 10°, maximum acceptable 10°
Microbial standards available for Coliforms, Salmonella, Staphylococcus Aureus and Listeria
Metal Detection: Fe 2.0 mm, Non Fe 2.5 mm, 55 4.5 mm

Nutritional Data:

NUTRITION INFORMATION per 100g 380g SERVING
ENERGY (kJ) 401 1524

ENERGY (kcal) 96 363

FAT (g) 4.3 16

of which SATURATES (g) 2.1 8.0
CARBOHYDRATE (g) 7.8 30

of which SUGARS (g) 1.6 6.2

PROTEIN (g) 5.8 22

SALT (g) 0.36 1.4

Packaging:

Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled
Outer Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled

Storage:

Store at -18 ® C or colder in a clean environment

Shelf Life, 15 months from manufacture

Do not stack more than 6 cases high on a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more
than two high and always store inside a container / box. Handle with care as C-pet meal containers
become fragile at low temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandled.

Delivery:

Deliver at temperature of =18 * C or colder

Preparation:

Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product label. Remember these
are guidelines only.

HEAT FROM FROZEN

Microwave: Heat at 700w for 8-9 minutes

Conventional Oven: Place in a pre-heated oven, 150 °C for 35-40 minutes.
HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OF MINIMUM +75 °C

Once heated, do not re heat.

Name:

Position: Signature / Date;
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The Punjab Kitchen Ltd

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product:

GLUTEN FREE

Level 6 Soft and Bite-sized Chicken Casserole
(with Parsley Potato and Carrots)

Issue No. & By: 7/AH

Reason for Issue: issue Date: 28.06.19
Update

Code: SOFT25 Pack Size: 380g / Indi Case: 12 per case

Simply Puree Ltd Portion Size: 380g

Description: Minced Chicken in onion gravy served with diced potato in parsley sauce and carrots

Ingredients: Carrot (23%), Water, Chicken (17%) (Chicken, Water, Salt, #MILK# Protein, Lactose (#MILK#H), #SOYA# Protein,
Stabilisers: Sodium Polyphosphate And Sodium Citrate, Thickener: Carrageenan, Gelling Agent: Potassium
Chloride), Potato {12%), #MILK#, Cream (¥MILK#), Onion, Swede (2%}, Modified starch, Butter Qil (Vegetable
Oil [rape, Palm}, Salt, Emulsifier: E322, Flavouring: Butter Oil (#MILK#), Colour: E160a), Leeks (1%), Bechamel
(Whey (#MILK#), Skimmed #MILK#, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Fully Hydrogenated Coconut), Modified Starch, Salt,
Firming Agent (Disadium Phosphate, Tetrasodium Diphosphate, Calcium Sulphate], Gelling Agent (Sodium
Alginate), Sugar, Spices (Pepper, Nutmeg), Colour: Beta Carotene), Salt, Herb And Spice, Gravy Browning (
Water, Colour: E150c, Salt ), Gravy (Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Onion, Palm Oil, Colour: €150¢, Whey
{#MILK#H), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein [#SOYA# Protein, Maize Protein), Black Pepper), HSOYA#.
Allergy Advice
For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.
May also contain nuts, sesame, celery, mustard and egg.

Quality Standards: | Organoleptic: (when handled in accordance with recommended instructions)

Appearance / Colour: Light brown meal with cream potatoes and orange veg
Flavour: Savoury chicken and creamy mash
Texture: Level 6 Soft and Bite-sized Dysphagia Diet
Microbial Standard: TVC, target below 10°, maximum acceptable 10°
Microbial standards available for Coliforms, Salmonella, Staphylococcus Aureus and Listeria
Metal Detection: Fe 2.0 mm, Non Fe 2.5 mm, 55 4.5 mm

Nutritional Data; | NUTRITION INFORMATION per 100g 380g SERVING
ENERGY (kJ) 349 1325
ENERGY ({(kcal) 84 3i8
FAT (q) 3.9 15
of which SATURATES (g} 1.8 6.9
CARBOHYDRATE (g) 6.9 26
of which SUGARS (g) 2.2 8.5
PROTEIN (g} 4.7 18
SALT (qg) 0.47 1.8

Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled

Packaging: Quter Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled
Storage: Store at ~18 ° C or colder in a clean environment
Shelf Life, 15 months from manufacture
Do not stack more than 6 cases high on a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more
than two high and always store inside a container / box. Handle with care as C-pet meal containers
become fragile at low temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandled.
Delivery: Deliver at temperature of —18 ° C or colder
Preparation: Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product label, Remember these
are guidelines only.
HEAT FROM FROZEN
Microwave: Heat at 700w for 8-9 minutes
Conventional Oven: Place in a pre-heated oven, 150 °C for 35-40 minutes.
HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OF MINIMUM +75 °C
Once heated, do not re heat.
Name: Pasition: Signature / Date:

Finished product specification
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The Punjab Kitchen Ltd

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product:

Level 6 Soft and Bite-sized Macaroni Cheese
{with Mustard Potato and Carrot/Swede)

Issue No. & By: 5/AH

Reason for Issue: Issue Date: 28.06.19
Updated

Code: SOFT26
Simply Puree Ltd

Pack Size: 380g / Indi
Portion Size: 380g

Case: 12 per case

Description:

Pasta cooked in cheese sauce, served with diced potato in mustard sauce and carrot/swede

Ingredients:

Water, Potato {12%), #MILK#, Carrot (8%), Swede (8%), Bechamel (Whey (#MILK#),
Skimmed #MILK#, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Fully Hydrogenated Coconut), Modified Starch,
Salt, Firming Agent (Disodium Phosphate, Tetrasodium Diphosphate, Calcium Sulphate),
Gelling Agent (Sodium Alginate), Sugar, Spices (Pepper, Nutmeg), Colour: Beta Carotene),
Pasta (5%} (Durum #WHEAT# semolina, water), Cheese (#MILK#), #SOYA#, Rapeseed Oil,
Butter Oil (Vegetable Oil [rape, Palm], Salt, Emuisifier: E322, Flavouring: Butter Oil
(#MILK#H), Colour: E160a), Modified Starch, Herb And Spice, #MUSTARD#.

Altergy Advice

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS,

May aiso contain nuts, sesame, egg and celery.

Quality Standards:

Organoleptic: {when handled in accordance with recommended instructions)
Appearance / Colour: Cream meal with pale yellow potatoes and orange veg
Flavour: Cheesy pasta meal and mustard potatoes
Texture: Level 6 Soft and Bite-sized Dysphagia Diet
Microbial Standard: TVC, target below 10°, maximum acceptable 10°
Microbial standards available for Coliforms, Salmonella, Staphylococcus Aureus and Listeria
Metal Detection: Fe 2.0 mm, Non Fe 2.5 mm, S5 4.5 mm

Nutritional Data:

NUTRITION INFORMATION per 100g 380g SERVING
ENERGY (kJ) 439 1669

ENERGY (kcal) 108 410

FAT (g) 5.0 19

of which SATURATES (g) 2.4 9.0
CARBOHYDRATE (g) 11 43

of which SUGARS (g) 3.8 15

PROTEIN (g} 3.9 15

SALT (qg) 0.56 2,1

Packaging:

Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled
Outer Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled

Storage:

Store at —18 ° C or colder in a clean environment

Shelf Life, 15 months from manufacture

Do not stack more than & cases high an a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more
than two high and always store inside a container / box. Handle with care as C-pet meal
containers become fragile at fow temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandled.

Delivery:

Deliver at temperature of —18 ° C or colder

Preparation:

Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product label. Remember these
are guidelines only.

HEAT FROM FROZEN

Microwave: Heat at 700w for 8-9 minutes

Conventional Oven: Place in a pre-heated oven, 150 °C for 35-40 minutes.

HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OF MINIMUM +75 °C

Once heated, do not re heat.

Name:

Position: Signature / Date:

Finished product specification
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The Punjab Kitchen Ltd

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product:

GLUTEN FREE
Level 6 Soft and Bite-size Cottage Pie

(with Cauliflower in Cheese and Carrot/Swede)

Issue No. & By: 8/AH | Reason for Issue: Issue Date: 28.06.19
Updated

Code: SOFT27 Pack Size: 380g / Indi Case; 12 percase

Simply Puree Ltd Portion Size: 380g

Description:

Beef, carrots and onion in gravy with potato topping, served with cauliflower in cheese sauce and
carrot/swede.

Ingredients:

Potato Top (23%} (Potato, Water, Potato Flake, Potato Starch, Olive Pomace Oil, Dextrose, Hydroxy
Propyl Methylcellulose, Salt, White Pepper, Turmeric), Water, Beef (19%), Carrot (9%), Swede {7%)
Cauliflower, Onion, Rapeseed Oil, Modified Starch, Bechamel (Whey {#MILK#), Skimmed #MILKH,
Vegetable Oils (Palm, Fully Hydrogenated Coconut), Modified Starch, Salt, Firming Agent {Disodium
Phosphate, Tetrasodium Diphosphate, Calcium Sulphate}, Gelling Agent {Sodium Alginate), Sugar,
Spices (Pepper, Nutmeg), Colour: Beta Carotene), Tomato, Potato {Potato, Emulsifier: E471, Acidity
Regulator: Citric acid, Preservative: Sodium #METABISULPHITE#), Cheese (#MILK#), Gravy (Modified
Maize Starch, Salt, Onion, Palm Oil, Colour: E150c, Whey (#MILK#), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein
(#SOYA# Protein, Maize Protein], Black Pepper), Salt, Herb And Spice.

Allergy Advice

For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

May also contain nuts, sesame, celery, mustard and egg.

’

Quality
Standards:

Organoleptic: {(when handled in accordance with recommended instructions)
Appearance / Colour: Cream top on brown meal with creamy cauliflower and orange veg
Flavour: Savoury beef meal and cheesy cauliflower
Texture: Level 6 Soft and Bite-sized Dysphagia Diet

Microbial Standard: TVC, target below 10*, maximum acceptable 10°

Microbial standards available for Coliforms, Salmanella, Staphylococcus Aureus and Listeria

Metal Detection: Fe 2.0 mm, Non Fe 2.5 mm, 55 4.5 mm

Nutritional Data: | NUTRITION INFORMATION per 100g 380g SERVING
ENERGY (kJ) 333 1266
ENERGY (kcal) 79 301
FAT (g) 2.6 9.8
of which SATURATES (g) 0.7 2.7
CARBOHYDRATE ({qg) 7.9 30
of which SUGARS (g) 1.8 7.0
PROTEIN ({(g) 5.5 21
SALT (qg) 0.33 1.2
Packaging: Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled
Quter Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled
Store at -18 ° C or colder in a clean environment
Storage: Shelf Life, see pack label
Do not stack more than 6 cases high on a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more than
two high and always store inside a container / box. Handle with care as C-pet meal containers
become fragile at low temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandled.
Delivery: Deliver at temperature of —18 ° C or colder
Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product label. Remember these are
Preparation: guidelines only.
HEAT FROM FROZEN
Microwave: Heat at 700w for 8- minutes
Conventional Oven: Place in a pre-heated oven, 150 °C for 35-40 minutes.
HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OF MINIMUM +75 °C
Once heated, do not re heat.
Name: Position: Signature / Date:
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The Punjab Kitchen Ltd

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product:

Level 6 Soft and Bite-sized Fish in Cheese Sauce
(with Parsley Potato and Mushy Peas)

Issue No. & By: 8/AH Reason for Issue: Issue Date: 28.06.19
Updated

Code: SOFT29 Pack Size: 380g / Indi Case: 12 per case

Simply Puree Ltd Portion Size: 380g

Description:

Fish in cheese sauce served with diced potato in parsley sauce and mushy peas.

Ingredients:

Peas (26%} Rehydrated Processed Peas, Water, Sugar, Salt, Natural Colours: Carotene,
Chlorophyllin), Hoki (#FISH#) (21%), Water, Potato (12%), #MILK#, Bechamel (Whey (#MILK#),
Skimmed #MILK#, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Fully Hydrogenated Coconut), Modified Starch, Salt, Firming
Agent (Disodium Phosphate, Tetrasodium Diphosphate, Calcium Sulphate), Gelling Agent (Sodium
Alginate), Sugar, Spices (Pepper, Nutmeg), Colour: Beta Carotene), Cream (#MILK#), Cheese
{(#MILK#H), Modified Starch, Butter Oil (Vegetable Oil [rape, Palm], Salt, Emulsifier: E322, Flavouring:
Butter Oil (HMILK#), Colour; E160a), Herb And Spice. Whilst extra care is taken to remove bones,
some may remain.

Allergy Advice

For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

May also contain nuts, sesame, soya, celery, egg and mustard.

Quality Standards:

Organoleptic: (when handled in accordance with recommended instructions)
Appearance / Colour: Cream meal with cream potatoes and green veg
Flavour: Cheesy fish and potatoes
Texture: Level 6 Soft and Bite-sized Dysphagia Diet
Microbial Standard: TVC, target below 10, maximum acceptable 10°
Microbial standards available for Coliforms, Salmonella, Staphylococcus Aureus and Listeria
Metal Detection: Fe 2.0 mm, Non Fe 2.5 mm, S5 4.5 mm

Nutritional Data: NUTRITION INFORMATION per 100g 380g SERVING
ENERGY (kJ} 454 1727
ENERGY (kcal) 109 413
FAT (g) 4.9 19
of which SATURATES (g) 2.6 9.8
CARBOHYDRATE (g) 9.0 34
of which SUGARS (g} 2.4 9.2
PROTEIN (q) 6.4 25
SALT {q) 0.52 2.0

Packaging: Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled
Outer Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled

Storage: Store at -18 ° Cor colder in a clean environment
Shelf Life, 15 months from manufacture
Do not stack more than 6 cases high on a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more
than two high and always store inside a container / box. Handle with care as C-pet meal containers
become fragile at low temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandled,

Delivery: Deliver at temperature of =18 ° C or colder

Preparation: Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product Iabel. Remember these
are guidelines only.
HEAT FROM FROZEN
Microwave: Heat at 700w for 8-9 minutes
Conventional Oven: Place in a pre-heated oven, 150 °C for 35-40 minutes.
HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OF MINIMUM +75 °C
Once heated, do not re heat.

Name: Position: Signature / Date;
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